PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI633479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Columbia Peak Ventures, LLC	11/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Bunker Hill Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	812 W. McDermott Dr, Suite 1053	
City:	Allen	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	85013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7242423
Patent Number:	7446797
Patent Number:	7619648
Patent Number:	8564790
Patent Number:	8259309
Patent Number:	8379226
Patent Number:	8714749
Patent Number:	8348434
Patent Number:	9057477
Patent Number:	9625799
Patent Number:	8800385
Patent Number:	9097597
Patent Number:	9474164
Patent Number:	9497310
Patent Number:	9541571
Patent Number:	9644962
Patent Number:	9658245
Patent Number:	9699596
Patent Number:	9706673
Patent Number:	9739643

PATENT REEL: 069360 FRAME: 0828

508871150

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7558404
Patent Number:	9534894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4087736177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8668774883

Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Tarek N. Fahmi

Address Line 1: 2150 N. First Street, Suite 420
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5109-BHILL-GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mrs. SARAH ZIZZO	
SIGNATURE:	Mrs. SARAH ZIZZO	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT CPV#page1.tiff source=QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT CPV#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069360 FRAME: 0829

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This Quitclaim Assignment is by <u>Columbia Peak Ventures</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having an address at 812 W. McDermott Dr, Suite 1056, Allen, TX 75013 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), with respect to the issued Letter Patents and applications and all new and useful improvements described therein (hereinafter "the Patents") listed on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, <u>Bunker Hill Technologies</u>, <u>LLC</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State Texas, having an address at 812 W. McDermott Dr, Suite 1053, Allen, TX 85013, desires to obtain a quitclaim of any right, title, and interest the Assignors may have in or to said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as an Assignor, do quitclaim, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title, and interest I may have to the Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed from the Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request, to the extent of any right I may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Patent Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that I may have that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND, as part of this Quitclaim Assignment, I make no representations or warranties, either express or implied, of any kind, including as to pre-existing licenses and the adequacy of sufficiency of Patent Applications, their freedom from defects of any kind, including freedom from any claim of patent or trade secret infringement and may result from the use thereof. This Quitclaim Assignment provides no warranties, including warranties of title, and ASSIGNEE takes the Patents subject to all pre-existing licenses thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>8</u> day of <u>11</u>, 2024

Columbia Peak Ventures, LLC

Name: David Pridham

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged by:

Bunker Hill Technologies, LLC

By: Name: David Pridham

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A

US-7242423-B2 US-7446797-B2 US-7619648-B2 US-8564790-B2 JP-5381833-B2

CN-101989155-B

US-8259309-B2

US-8379226-B2

US-8714749-B2

US-8348434-B2

US-9057477-B2

US-9625799-B2

US-8800385-B2

CN-102539022-B

US-9097597-B2

CN-104064525-B

US-9474164-B2

WO-2014032472-A1

EP-2892215-B1

US-9497310-B2

JP-5786503-B2

US-9541571-B2

US-9644962-B2

JP-6315184-B2

CN-104932674-B

US-9658245-B2

WO-2015158030-A1

CN-103944615-B

EP-3116138-B1

ES-2699308-T3

US-9699596-B2

US-9706673-B2

JP-6160823-B2

CN-104422789-B

US-9739643-B2

JP-2009519510-A

EP-1955285-B1

US-7558404-B2

US-9534894-B2

RECORDED: 11/14/2024

PATENT REEL: 069360 FRAME: 0831